## L06000116783

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
•	·	
Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
<b>\</b>	,	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
•		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
	·	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Centimed Copies	_ · Ocianouec	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		Messack

Office Use Only



200081293122

11/06/06--01024--020 \*\*125.00

06 DEC -7 PHI2: 2

## COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corp					
SUBJECT: Earth S	hattering Records				
	(Name of Limite	d Liability Compa	ny)		
The enclosed Articles of (	Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for filing	ζ.		
Please return all correspon	ndence concerning this matte	er to the following	:		
Mario Vital	İ				
	(	Name of Person)			. ,` ≛.
Earth Shat	tering Records L	LC			
		(Firm/Company)			·
P.O. Box	34230				
	, n, <u></u>	(Address)		,	, <del>*</del> -
Sarasota,	Florida 34230				
	(City	/State and Zip Code	)		ض معد ب
For further information co	oncerning this matter, please	call:			
Mario Vitali		at ( 941	228-29	98	
(Name o	(Person)	(Area Code	& Daytime To	elephone Number)	·
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:				
✓ \$125.00 Filing Fee [	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Fit Certified Copy (additional copy i	7	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registration of Clifton But 2661 Execution 1	urier Addression Section of Corporation wilding cutive Center ee, FL 32301	ns	



November 9, 2006

1

MARIO VITALI PO BOX 34230 SARASOTA, FL 34230

SUBJECT: EARTH SHATTERING RECORDS LLC

Ref. Number: W06000049246

We have received your document for EARTH SHATTERING RECORDS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Article III designate either an individual or another active Corporation Kids Fun Fair Inc. is not an active Corporation on our records.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 006A00066085

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Earth Shattering Records LLC  (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Liability Company," Limited Liability Company, "Limited Liability Company," Liability Company, "Liability Company," Liability Company, "Liability Company, "Liability Company," Liability Company, "Liability Company, "Li	ed Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pr	incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
3241 12454	P.O. 2627
Egrinsola Florida 34237-	Sarasota, Florida 34323
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the r	registered agent are:
Name	PM 12: 22 E, FLORID
11523 Corwin St	22
Florida street add	lress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Gibsonton, Florida 33534	FL.
City, State, a	and Zip
liability company at the place designated in t registered agent and agree to act in this capacit statutes relating to the proper and complete pe	accept service of process for the above stated limited this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as y. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all erformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and stered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
"MGRM" = Managing Member	
"MGR <u>"</u>	Mario Vitali
	P.O. 2627
	Sarasota, Florida 34230
"MGRM"	Marc Barr
<del></del>	-
(Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must be days after the date of filing.)	e date of filing: (OPTIO
	= to
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	ALL ALC
Mario	oer or an authorized representative of a member.
Signature of a memb	ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)